ADD-ON AGENDA

AND REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

ITEMS #11-#17, ITEM #26, ITEM #35, AND ITEMS #37-#38

35. Warren Chairman, Memphis Parks Committee	RESOLUTION to allocate and appropriate funds in the amount of (\$1,100,000.00) for the Red Zone Opportunity Zone, Project #: PKTBD. District 4, Super District 8. This Resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
<u>SNM</u>	
36. Carlisle Chairman, Budget Committee <u>Consent</u>	ORDINANCE to Amend Chapter 2, Article II, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Memphis, Relative to the Reasonable and Necessary Facilities and other Capital Assets for the Memphis City Council to Conduct its Meeting Obligations and other Legislative Responsibilities Vested in the Council by the City's Charter, up for F I R S T reading. Ordinance No. 5881 is sponsored by Councilmembers Smiley, Carlisle, Jones, Swearengen-Washington, Johnson, Warren, Canale and Logan. (Request to add to Consent Agenda for First Reading)
	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Ordinance on First reading
37. Smiley Chairman, Public Works, Solid Waste & General Services	RESOLUTION to transfer and appropriate construction funds in the amount of (\$8,782,715.00) to CIPP 18" (inch), 36" (inch), and 60" (inch) pipe in two areas, Project #: SW24201 for rehabilitation of deteriorated sewer lines using cured-in-place Districts 6 & 7, Super District 8. This Resolution is sponsored by the Division of Public Works. (Request for Same Night Minutes)
Committee <u>SNM</u>	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
38. Jones Chairman, Executive	RESOLUTION approving an Honorary Street Name Change on Lt. George W Lee Avenue between B.B. King Blvd. and S 2 nd Street for FedEx Corporation. This Resolution is sponsored by the Memphis City Council. (Request for Same Night Minutes)
Session SNM	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution